PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shangzhong Liu	12/13/2009
Canxian Mu	12/15/2009
Wenjun Wang	12/15/2009
Jianwei Chen	12/15/2009
Shuguang Wang	12/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nutrichem Laboratory Co. Ltd.	
Street Address:	Building D-1, Zhonguancun Dongsheng Science Park, No. 66 Xixiaokou Road, Haidian District	
City:	Beijing	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12668219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (212) 588-0800

 Email:
 sarjune@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG
Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE- 10TH FL.
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 455665-2010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William S. Frommer

Total Attachments: 2

501060287

PATENT REEL: 023751 FRAME: 0786 OP \$40.00 12668219

source=00725303#page1.tif source=00725303#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023751 FRAME: 0787

FLH Docket Number: 455665-2010

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, as below named inventor, residing at the address stated next to my name, am a sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of certain new and useful improvements in

PREPARATION METHODS OF AZOXYSTROBIN AND ITS ANALOGS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed by me on the date indicated next to my name and address:

AND WHEREAS, NUTRICHEM LABORATORY CO., LTD., a Chinese Corporation, with offices at Building D-1, Zhonguaneun Dongsheng Science Park, No. 66 Xixiaokou Road, Haidian District, Beijing. China (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, as a sole or joint inventor as indicated below, by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto:

And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense:

And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto:

And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

And I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the serial number and filing date of this application in the spaces that follow: International Application Number: PCT/CN2008/072429. International Filing Date: September 19, 2008.

This assignment executed on the dates indicated below.

Shangzhong LIU	
Name of sole or 1st inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
No. 2 Yuan ming yuan West Road, Beijing Residence of sole or 1st inventor	100193, DD China
Residence of sole or 1st inventor	
Se l'>	Dec 13, 2009.
Signature of sole of lst inventor	Date of this assignment
Canxian MU	
Name of 2nd joint inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
No.15 Anning zhuang West Road, Beijing, R.R. China Residence of 2nd joint inventor	·
Canxian Mu	Dec 15. 2009.
Signature of 2nd joint inventor	Date of this assignment
	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE

1

Assignment (00719193) (2).DOC

ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

Wenjun WANG	
Name of 3rd joint inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Buildis No. 21, Room, 301, Hul	longguan, Champing, Beijing, P.P. China
Residence of 3rd joint inventor	organ, creating, by comme
Weizen Wang	Dec. 11, 200)
Signature of 3rd joint inventor	Date of this assignment
Jianwei CHEN	
Name of 4th joint inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
NO. 5, 7: nhai street bei jing Residence of 4th joint inventor	P.R. Elma
Tian wei. chen	Joog, id. A Date of this assignment
Signature of 4th joint inventor	Date of this assignment
Shuguang WANG	
Name of 5th joint inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Residence of 5th joint inventor	P-R. China.
Signature of the joint inventor	Date of this assignment